
2012-2013 University of Alberta Pandas Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-10   Conf: 14-8   Home: 7-3   Away: 9-6   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Bakker, Anneka 26-26 658 25.3 101-235 .430 8-21 .381 57-79 .722 51 84 135 5.2 66 2 21 46 7 24 267 10.3
01 Van Ginhoven, Saskia 26-23 520 20.0 89-154 .578 0-0 .000 61-75 .813 65 79 144 5.5 46 0 19 47 12 24 239 9.2
10 Asleson, Kendra 26-2 454 17.5 80-146 .548 0-0 .000 65-89 .730 56 91 147 5.7 47 0 14 49 2 16 225 8.7
04 Hillier, Sally 20-8 327 16.4 50-144 .347 25-83 .301 12-15 .800 6 33 39 2.0 33 1 39 29 0 11 137 6.9
14 Arbuthnot, Kaitlyn 24-17 595 24.8 64-201 .318 6-37 .162 30-47 .638 11 62 73 3.0 33 1 74 62 3 34 164 6.8
05 Fairbanks, Jessilyn 26-26 628 24.2 56-180 .311 19-79 .241 42-67 .627 23 57 80 3.1 53 0 63 54 6 43 173 6.7
08 Wickstrom, Megan 26-25 645 24.8 59-147 .401 31-72 .431 18-31 .581 16 63 79 3.0 38 1 36 49 2 27 167 6.4
09 Byrne, Renee 26-0 387 14.9 47-129 .364 25-75 .333 13-17 .765 9 24 33 1.3 18 0 32 33 3 12 132 5.1
07 Rogers, Maddie 24-0 362 15.1 29-76 .382 11-30 .367 7-16 .438 8 27 35 1.5 34 0 26 40 2 18 76 3.2
12 Lyons, Kelly 21-3 245 11.7 21-54 .389 1-1 1.000 16-18 .889 26 32 58 2.8 21 0 8 18 1 13 59 2.8
11 Carlyon, Andria 23-0 183 8.0 18-43 .419 0-0 .000 27-41 .659 22 18 40 1.7 16 0 3 20 12 14 63 2.7
06 Lydon, Kendall 13-0 112 8.6 9-24 .375 4-13 .308 9-10 .900 1 9 10 0.8 7 0 10 4 0 5 31 2.4
13 Sakundiak, Arianne 17-0 139 8.2 11-32 .344 0-0 .000 11-14 .786 17 19 36 2.1 19 0 5 14 3 4 33 1.9
Total 26 5255 202.1 634-1565 .405 130-411 .316 368-519 .709 351 631 982 37.8 431 5 350 476 53 245 1766 67.92
Opponents 5220 200.8 557-1466 .380 135-428 .315 290-402 .721 247 551 798 30.7 455 9 310 523 56 240 1539 59.19

Team Statistics ABW OPP
SCORING 1766 1539
    Points Per Game 67.9 59.2
    Scoring Margin 8.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 634-1565 557-1466
    Field Goal Pct .405 .380
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-411 135-428
    3PT FG Pct .316 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 368-519 290-402
    FT Pct .709 .721
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 11.2
REBOUNDS 982 798
    Rebounds Per Game 37.8 30.7
    Rebounds Margin 7.1 –
ASSISTS 350 310
    Assists Per Game 13.5 11.9
TURNOVERS 476 523
    Turnovers Per Game 18.3 20.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 245 240
    Steals Per Game 9.4 9.2
BLOCKS 53 56
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 2.2
ATTENDANCE 8,922 6,599
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-892 15-440
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-323

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Alberta 436 409 468 439 14 1766
Opponents 356 357 396 416 14 1539

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 11/02/12 BRANDON W 79-33 642
* 11/03/12 BRANDON W 66-32 1,649
* 11/08/12 at Calgary L 61-65 453
* 11/09/12 at Calgary L 72-76 632
* 11/16/12 LETHBRIDGE W 74-46 812
* 11/17/12 LETHBRIDGE W 68-44 759
* 11/23/12 VICTORIA L 70-77 812
* 11/24/12 UBC L 58-71 1,097
* 11/29/12 at UNBC W 87-45 0
* 12/01/12 at Mount Royal W 69-58 222
* 01/11/13 at Trinity Western W 73-53 150
* 01/12/13 at UFV L 50-74 202
* 01/18/13 THOMPSON RIVERS L 69-72 1,673
* 01/19/13 UBC OKANAGAN W 87-56 0
* 01/25/13 at Regina L 63-78 476
* 01/26/13 at Regina L 61-74 596
* 02/01/13 MANITOBA W 85-47 633
* 02/02/13 MANITOBA W 67-48 845
* 02/08/13 at Winnipeg W 79-72 788
* 02/09/13 at Winnipeg W 57-52 634
* 02/15/13 at Saskatchewan W 67-58 700
* 02/16/13 at Saskatchewan W 58-48 300

02/22/13 at UBC W 66-62 315
02/23/13 at UBC W 67-64 457
03/01/13 at Calgary L 56-66 674
03/02/13 vs Fraser Valley L 57-68 323

* = Conference game



2012-2013 University of Alberta Pandas Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-8   Home: 7-3   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Bakker, Anneka 22-22 541 24.6 83-194 .428 6-16 .375 53-73 .726 42 67 109 5.0 52 1 18 37 6 22 225 10.2
10 Asleson, Kendra 22-2 386 17.5 74-133 .556 0-0 .000 61-81 .753 52 74 126 5.7 41 0 14 44 2 14 209 9.5
01 Van Ginhoven, Saskia 22-19 425 19.3 73-127 .575 0-0 .000 57-67 .851 61 63 124 5.6 35 0 18 39 9 22 203 9.2
05 Fairbanks, Jessilyn 22-22 541 24.6 51-161 .317 19-74 .257 38-57 .667 20 50 70 3.2 44 0 57 41 6 39 159 7.2
04 Hillier, Sally 16-8 266 16.6 41-114 .360 20-67 .299 9-11 .818 5 23 28 1.8 30 1 30 24 0 10 111 6.9
14 Arbuthnot, Kaitlyn 20-13 473 23.7 53-156 .340 5-30 .167 25-35 .714 9 50 59 3.0 27 1 59 57 1 28 136 6.8
08 Wickstrom, Megan 22-21 495 22.5 45-111 .405 24-52 .462 13-25 .520 12 47 59 2.7 31 1 26 39 2 21 127 5.8
09 Byrne, Renee 22-0 354 16.1 41-115 .357 21-65 .323 13-17 .765 8 22 30 1.4 15 0 30 29 3 11 116 5.3
07 Rogers, Maddie 20-0 321 16.1 26-68 .382 10-28 .357 7-16 .438 8 23 31 1.6 31 0 23 37 1 16 69 3.5
12 Lyons, Kelly 17-3 227 13.4 20-49 .408 1-1 1.000 16-18 .889 23 32 55 3.2 20 0 6 16 1 11 57 3.4
06 Lydon, Kendall 13-0 112 8.6 9-24 .375 4-13 .308 9-10 .900 1 9 10 0.8 7 0 10 4 0 5 31 2.4
11 Carlyon, Andria 19-0 150 7.9 12-33 .364 0-0 .000 20-31 .645 15 15 30 1.6 10 0 3 13 7 11 44 2.3
13 Sakundiak, Arianne 17-0 139 8.2 11-32 .344 0-0 .000 11-14 .786 17 19 36 2.1 19 0 5 14 3 4 33 1.9
Total 22 4430 201.4 539-1317 .409 110-346 .318 332-455 .730 297 521 818 37.2 362 4 299 404 41 214 1520 69.09
Opponents 4395 199.8 464-1228 .378 117-367 .319 234-320 .731 206 444 650 29.5 393 8 263 451 38 199 1279 58.14

Team Statistics ABW OPP
SCORING 1520 1279
    Points Per Game 69.1 58.1
    Scoring Margin 11.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 539-1317 464-1228
    Field Goal Pct .409 .378
3 POINT FG-ATT 110-346 117-367
    3PT FG Pct .318 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 332-455 234-320
    FT Pct .730 .731
    FT Made Per Game 15.1 10.6
REBOUNDS 818 650
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 29.5
    Rebounds Margin 7.7 –
ASSISTS 299 263
    Assists Per Game 13.6 12.0
TURNOVERS 404 451
    Turnovers Per Game 18.4 20.5
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 214 199
    Steals Per Game 9.7 9.0
BLOCKS 41 38
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 1.7
ATTENDANCE 8,922 5,153
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-892 12-429
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Alberta 368 357 406 384 5 1520
Opponents 304 295 334 338 8 1279

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/02/12 BRANDON W 79-33 642
11/03/12 BRANDON W 66-32 1649
11/08/12 at  Calgary L 61-65 453
11/09/12 at  Calgary L 72-76 632
11/16/12 LETHBRIDGE W 74-46 812
11/17/12 LETHBRIDGE W 68-44 759
11/23/12 VICTORIA L 70-77 812
11/24/12 UBC L 58-71 1097
11/29/12 at  UNBC W 87-45 0
12/01/12 at  Mount Royal W 69-58 222
01/11/13 at  Trinity Western W 73-53 150
01/12/13 at  UFV L 50-74 202
01/18/13 THOMPSON RIVERS L 69-72 1673
01/19/13 UBC OKANAGAN W 87-56 0
01/25/13 at  Regina L 63-78 476
01/26/13 at  Regina L 61-74 596
02/01/13 MANITOBA W 85-47 633
02/02/13 MANITOBA W 67-48 845
02/08/13 at  Winnipeg W 79-72 788
02/09/13 at  Winnipeg W 57-52 634
02/15/13 at  Saskatchewan W 67-58 700
02/16/13 at  Saskatchewan W 58-48 300


